

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 11/07/2016

Page 1 of 3

Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 Canopy Extension - 15' x 60' - 6" structural roofing pans: - Includes integrated surround with gutter downspout as required - All white enamel powder coated - Includes 4" square posts on 12" square base plates - Hot-dip galvanized structural pans, support rafters and posts to match existing structure - Includes 2" to 3' slope down on each side as available - Cantilever east side extension to maximum allowed per design USD 1,483.5 ** Non-Deductible Tax Item partially delivered 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 349.50 USD 699.0 2 FY17 ITEM SB EQUIPMENT RENTAL Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 349.50 USD 699.0	CAPER VIGULAN						
Vender: Carvas Concepts Inc Add Anita St Ste A2-A3 Chula Vista CA 91911-4658 Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-424-3428 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-424-3428 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-424-3428 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-424-3428 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com Inter Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-424-3428 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-424-3428 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com Inter Vender ID: 10010058 Telephone:619-428-7322 Canvop Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 1001002017 2 EA Vender ID: 1001090 Telephone: Tax Inter Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 10010902017 2 EA Vender ID: 1001090 EOU/PMENT RENTAL Department Contact: James Massello (619)-428-7322 Inter Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 10010902017 13.500 EA Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 10010902017 13.500 EA Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 10010902017 13.500 EA Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 10010902017 13.500 EA Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 10010902017 13.500 EA Vender ID: 1001090 Provide ID: 1001090 Provid	MWTD-SO BAY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT CCOUNTS PAYABLE MS 901A 411 DAIRY MART RD	MWTD-SO BAY WATER RECLAMATION PLANT MS 901A ATTEN : ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 9192 TOPAZ WAY		PETER I Telepho	NAJOR ne:	iego.gov	,
Harding Telephone: Titlephone:	Attn Olivia Appel A R 649 Anita St Ste A2-A3		within 30 Delivery	Terms:	e net		
Vender ID: 1001008 Telephone: 619-424-3428 E-Mail: E-Ma			Buyer:	Bren	t Krohn		
Ine # E-Mail: Extornel sandaego.gov Ine # Item ID/Description Del.Date Quantity/UM Unit Price Extended Price 1 P171 TEM SB CANOPY EXTENTION 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 9,272.00 USD 16,544.0 2 Caropy Extension 15 x 00 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °			Telephor	ne: 619-	236-6044		
1 FY17 ITEM SB CANOPY EXTENTION 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 9,272.00 USD 18,544.0 1 Department Contact: James Massello (619/428-7322 Canopy Extension - 15' x 60' - 6' structural rooling pars: - Includes integrated surround with putter downspout as required - Includes of surge posts to 15' as uses plates - Includes of surge posts to 15' as uses plates - Includes 2 to 3 slope down on each side as available USD 1,483.5 2 FV17 ITEM SB COUPMENT RENTAL Department Contact: James Massello (619/428-7322 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 349.60 USD 699.00 2 FV17 ITEM SB EQUIPMENT RENTAL Department Contact: James Massello (619/428-7322 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 349.60 USD 1,850.00 3 FV17 ITEM SB INSTALLATION Department Contact: James Massello (619/428-7322 06/30/2017 13,500 EA USD 1,00 USD 13,500.00 3 FV17 ITEM SB INSTALLATION Department Contact: James Massello (619/428-7322 06/30/2017 13,500 EA USD 1,00 USD 1,00 USD 1,00 USD 1,00 USD 1,00.00 USD 1,00.00 USD 1,00.00 USD 1,00.00 USD 1,00.00	endor ID: 10010066 Telephone:619-424-34	28 E-Mail: robert@canvasstore.com	E-Mail:	BKro	ohn@sandie	go.gov	
Department Contact: James Massello (819)428-7322 Image: Control of With guides indegrated surround with guide downspout as required - Non-Deductible Tax:	ne # Item ID/Description	Del.Date Quanti	ity/UM	Un	it Price	Exter	nded Price
Non-Deductible Tax Item partially delivered USD 1.483.5 2 FY17 ITEM SB EQUIPMENT RENTAL Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 06/30/2017 2 EA USD 349.50 USD 699.0 3 Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 06/30/2017 1.500 EA USD 1.00 USD 13.500.0 3 FY17 ITEM SB INSTALLATION Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 06/30/2017 13.500 EA USD 1.00 USD 13.500.0 3 FY17 ITEM SB INSTALLATION Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 06/30/2017 13.500 EA USD 1.00 USD 13.500.0 5 As needed through June 30, 2017. Insurance and business tax certificate to be updated as may be required. The services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is sentering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions described in dimitenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and las subcontractor shall comply with State prevailing wage laws. For construction shall contract unulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. SEEE LAST PAGES FOR TOTAL	Department Contact: James Massello (619)42 Canopy Extension - 15' x 60' - 6" structural roof - Includes integrated surround with gutter down - All white enamel powder coated - Includes 4" square posts on 12" square base I - Hot-dip galvanized structural pans, support ra existing structure - Includes 2' to 3' slope down on each side as a	8-7322 ing pans: spout as required plates fters and posts to match vailable	2 EA	USD	9,272.00	USD	18,544.00
20' scissor lift-per week + pickup and delivery Item partially delivered 20' scissor lift-per week + pickup and delivery Item partially delivered 3 FY17 ITEM SB INSTALLATION 06/30/2017 13,500 EA Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 installation 	Item partially delivered	06/30/2017	2 EA	USD	349.50		1,483.52
Department Contact: James Massello (619)428-7322 installation As needed through June 30, 2017. Insurance and business tax certificate to be updated as may be required. By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract soceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. Iotes:: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEEE LAST PAGEE FOR TOTAL	20' scissor lift-per week + pickup and delivery	8-7322					
By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that he or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shall comply with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing wage laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and maintenance work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,000, the contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevailing wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed below. Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEEE LAST PAGEE FOR TOTAL	Department Contact: James Massello (619)42 installation		,500 EA	USD	1.00	USD	13,500.00
IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL	By performing the services detailed in this purch is entering into a contract with the City. Contract or she is aware of the wage provisions describe with such provisions before commencing servic A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Die 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, re work performed under this Contract is subject to laws. For construction work performed under th exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition work performed under this Contract cumulative contractor and its subcontractors shall comply of	hase order, Contractor tor certifies that he ed herein and shall comply es. go Municipal Code section pair and maintenance o State prevailing wage is Contract cumulatively n, repair and maintenance y exceeding \$15,000, the with State prevailing					
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase O	rder are available at http://sandiego.gov/purcha	sing/	SF		ST F	PAGE
	IMPO	DRTANT!					
	ensure prompt payments, PO # must appea	r on all shipments and invoices; all invoice	es must be				



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 11/07/2016

Page 2 of 3

	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living V	Vage			
	pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through				
	Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for each				
	classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage				
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living W applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates	•			
	1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to				
	1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor				
	subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work u				
	Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wa				
	determined by the Director of the California Department of Indus Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design				
	preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited				
	inspection and land surveying work.	,			
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file				
	the City and are available for inspection to any interested party of				
	request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also ma				
	found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.h Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevail				
	rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall r				
	them available to any interested party upon request.				
	1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration d				
	If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wag	-			
	to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of was shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wag				
	rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective up				
	expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage				
	on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become	0			
	effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply				
	this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in s				
	publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or mor additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate				
	which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each				
	successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract				
	date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If th	e			
	last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of t				
	Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contra				
	Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors sha comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a w				
	paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in wh				
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 -				
	3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall com				
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires ke accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records,				
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and				
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records onlin	ne via			
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is				
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to	the			
	City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor	or			
	Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Lab				
	 Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply v 				
	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conc				
	employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
	responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with section	ons			
	1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply v	with			
	California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but				
	limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
	eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worke				
	excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1 ¹ / ₂				
	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on des professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for e	•			
	the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per w				
	violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
Notes: T	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availal	ble at http://sandiego	o dov/purchasing/		
.10165. 11			.gov/paronaomy/	SEFIA	ST PAGE
	IMPORTANT!			_	
				-	TOTAL
To ensure directed t	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipm o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abo	ents and invoices	all invoices must be		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 11/07/2016

Page 3 of 3

 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1810 Critication. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1810 Critication. Contractor to inscordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor criticator certifies that 'I am aware of the provisions of Bection 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions of before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other govermental entity, or that sourced. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 613-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcements by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor Registration Aley Dor Junt (Sourcatting Department at 612-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to the requirements of Section 1771.1, (a), Tipl is not a volation of this section 1725.5 in a labor Code section 728.5 (the Business and Protessions Code or the Section 1726.1, (b), Tipl is not a volation of this section 1726.5 (the Business and Protessions Code or ty Section 10164 or 2103.5 (the Public Contract Code, provided the accordance with Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for the Bus		
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	32,743.0 1,483.5